

OIPD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/7/2025

DYNA ROOF PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
SAKTI STEEL ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Manoj Kumar Tiwari, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Rishav Deb Barman, Adv.*  
*Mr. Md. Shah Mujauddin, Adv.*  
*Ms. Asma Nadaf, Adv.*  
*...for the respondent no. 1*

The Court: An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the respondent on the ground that they are yet to file their vakalatnama and have only received instructions to appear.

In view of the submissions made on behalf of the parties that the appeal is ready for hearing and the matter be kept after the ensuing vacation, let this matter appear in the Monthly List of November, 2025.

In the meantime, liberty is granted to the appellant to file a Supplementary Affidavit to bring on record the particulars of CS/246/2025 filed before the Learned District Court at Guwahati.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.