

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Intellectual Property Rights Division
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDATM/7/2025
DYNA ROOF PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
SAKTI STEEL ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 1st December, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. S. Nandy, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Rishav Deb Barman, Adv.
...for the respondent no.1.

The Court: As prayed for, the time to file Affidavit-in-Opposition stands extended till 19 December, 2025.

Let this matter appear on 22 December, 2025.

It is made clear that this is the third extension which has been granted to the petitioner and the above direction is peremptory in nature.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)