

OIPD-13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/7/2025

DYNA ROOF PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
SAKTI STEEL ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 22nd December, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sagnik Shaw, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Rishav Des Barman, Adv.
...for the respondent no. 1

The Court:- Affidavit-in-Reply filed by the petitioner be kept with the records.

It is submitted on behalf of both the parties that the matter is ready for hearing and all pleadings have been completed.

In view of the above, let this matter appear on 13 January, 2026.

Liberty is granted to the parties to mention this matter for early hearing after the reopening.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)