

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Intellectual Property Rights Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDATM/7/2025

DYNA ROOF PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
SAKTI STEEL ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 15th January, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranshul Dube, Adv.
Mr. Rishav Deb Barman, Adv.
...for the respondent no.1.

The Court: The respondent no.1 is represented.

None appears on behalf of the respondent no.2 nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf.

The petitioner is directed to serve a notice on the respondent no.2 and inform them of the passing of this order.

List this matter for further hearing on 21 January, 2026.

All the parties are directed to file their Written Notes of Submissions.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)