

OIPD-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDATM/7/2025

DYNA ROOF PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
SAKTI STEEL ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2026

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Manoj Kumar Tiwari, Adv.*

*Mr. Omesh Puri, Adv.*

*Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Sagnik Shaw, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Pranshul Dube, Adv.*

*Mr. Rishav Deb Barman, Adv.*

*...for the respondent no. 1*

The Court:- Hearing of the petitioner stands concluded.

The Notes of Submissions filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the records. A copy of the same is served on the respondents.

Affidavit of Service filed by the petitioner be kept with the records.

Despite service the Registrar remains unrepresented.

In view of the non-appearance of the Registrar, Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Advocate who usually appears on behalf of the Registrar of Trademark is directed to represent the respondent no. 2. The services of Mr. Banerjee be regularized by the appropriate authorities.

The petitioner is directed to effect service of the pleadings on Mr. Banerjee.

At the instance of the respondent no. 1, let this matter appear on 4 February, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)