

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS DIVISION

ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDATM/7/2025

DYNA ROOF PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
SAKTI STEEL ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Manoj Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sagnik Shaw, Adv.

For petitioner

Mr. Rishav Deb Barman, Adv.

For respondent no.1

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Shankharit Chakraborty, Adv.

For Registry

THE COURT: It is submitted that the matter has been substantially heard by another Co-ordinate Bench prior to change in determination.

Let this matter be adjourned till 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 to enable the parties to take appropriate steps, if so advised.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/